## RESOLUTION NO. 2066

## INTRODUCED BY COMMISSIONER Dick Hellberg

## AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF A COMMUNITY MEMBER TO THE LEWIS AND CLARK BICENTENNIAL ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the Warrenton area, including Fort Clatsop National Memorial, serves as the western terminus of the Lewis and Clark trail; and,

WHEREAS, the City of Warrenton supports the efforts of the Lewis and Clark Bicentennial Association in its preparation for bicentennial events; and,

WHEREAS, Kathleen Covert, Warrenton resident, has offered to volunteer on the Lewis and Clark Bicentennial Association;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Commission of the City of Warrenton does hereby appoint <u>Kathleen Covert</u> to the Lewis and Clark Bicentennial Association.

**PASSED** by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this <u>23rd</u> day of July, 2003.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>23rd</u> day of July, 2003.

Marco

ATTEST:

Scott Derickson, City Manager